



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SPECIFICATIONS FOR MA-23 PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED)

BOROUGH OF HARRINGTON PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

OCTOBER 18, 2023 - 2:00 PM

HAPKMUN23.013

Contractor	BASE BID: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) I	ALTERNATE BID 1: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) II	ALTERNATE BID 2: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) III	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID + ALT BID 1
Frank Macchione Construction, Inc. 141 Central Avenue, Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 Phone: 201-652-0694 / Fax: 201-291-8822	\$ 110,212.20	\$ 37,841.98	\$ 96,360.47	\$ 148,054.18
AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011 Phone: 973-772-9292 / Fax: 973-772-9222	\$ 129,557.00	\$ 42,406.80	\$ 118,314.10 \$ 113,994.10	\$ 171,963.80 \$ 285,957.91
DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004 Phone: 973-661-4188 / Fax: 973-661-4199	\$ 115,007.50	\$ 50,744.80	\$ 117,595.10	\$ 165,752.30 \$ 168,339.90
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, NJ 07110 Phone: 973-667-7300 / Fax: 973-667-1190	\$ 119,499.75	\$ 34,956.93	\$ 110,471.50	\$ 154,456.68
4 Clean Up, Inc, P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ 07047 Phone: 201-271-0042 / Fax 201-271-0118	\$ 125,710.85	\$ 30,794.15	\$ 105,378.15	\$ 156,505.00
American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC 818 Summer Avenue Newark, NJ 07104	\$ 114,813.82	\$ 34,355.68	\$ 112,784.97	\$ 149,169.50

Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED strikethrough.

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

PROJECT:	SPECIFICATIONS FOR MA-23 PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED)	
FOR:	BOROUGH OF HARRINGTON PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY	
BIDS RECEIVED:	OCTOBER 18, 2023 - 2:00 PM	
PROJECT NUMBER:	HAPKMUN23.013	

	BASE BID: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) I			Frank Macchione Construction, Inc. 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		4 Clean Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		American Asphalt & Trucking LTD 818 Summer Avenue Newark, NJ 07104	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
4	Drum	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20
6	Construction Signs	SF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	100	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60
9	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	3,853	\$ 4.75	\$ 18,301.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,265.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,191.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 29,282.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 24,081.25	\$ 6.12	\$ 23,580.36
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course (2" Thick)	TONS	442	\$ 97.00	\$ 42,874.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 42,874.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,990.00	\$ 92.66	\$ 40,955.72	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 111.39	\$ 49,234.38
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course (4" Thick) (If and Where Directed)	TONS	182	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.82	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.82
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	771	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.71	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,626.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.71
13	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	214	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.14	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 107.00
14	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	97	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.97	\$ 5.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.97	\$ 1.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 48.50
15	Curb Piece (Type N-ECO)	UNIT	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
17	Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)	UNIT	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00
18	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09
19	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	55	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	Belgian Block Curb	LF	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
21	Railroad Tie Curb	LF	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 385.00
23	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 693.00
24	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	222	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22
25	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	222	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22	\$ 2.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22
26	Straw Mulching	SF	222	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22	\$ 0.50	\$ 111.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22	\$ 1.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.22
27	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
28	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 4,026.00
29	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	BASE BID: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) I				\$ 110,212.20		\$ 128,357.00		\$ 115,007.50		\$ 119,499.75		\$ 125,710.85		\$ 114,813.32

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION



PROJECT: SPECIFICATIONS FOR MA-23 PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED)

FOR: BOROUGH OF HARRINGTON PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BIDS RECEIVED: OCTOBER 18, 2023 - 2:00 PM

PROJECT NUMBER: HAPKMUN23.013

	ALTERNATE BID 1: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) II			Frank Macchione Construction, 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		4 Clean Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC. 818 Summer Avenue Newark, NJ 07104	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 1,394.00
3	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
4	Drum	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20
6	Construction Signs	SF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	60	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,996.80	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,996.80	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,996.80	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,996.80	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,996.80	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,996.80
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
9	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	797	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,785.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,579.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 6,057.20	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,981.25	\$ 6.12	\$ 4,877.64
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course (2" Thick)	TONS	92	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,924.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 12,604.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 92.66	\$ 8,524.72	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 111.39	\$ 10,247.88
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course (4" Thick) (If and Where Directed)	TONS	38	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.38	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	159	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.59	\$ 6.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.59
13	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	44	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.44	\$ 6.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.44
14	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	33	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.33	\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.33	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.33
15	Curb Piece (Type N-ECO)	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
17	Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
18	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
19	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Railroad Tie Curb	LF	78	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00
21	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	56	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56	\$ 7.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56
22	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	56	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56
23	Straw Mulching	SF	56	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.56
24	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00
25	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	ALTERNATE BID 1: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) II				\$ 37,841.98		\$ 42,406.80		\$ 50,744.80		\$ 34,956.93		\$ 30,794.15		\$ 34,355.68

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION



PROJECT:SPECIFICATIONS FOR MA-23 PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED)

FOR:BOROUGH OF HARRINGTON PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BIDS RECEIVED:OCTOBER 18, 2023 - 2:00 PM

PROJECT NUMBER:HAPKMUN23.013

ALTERNATE BID 2: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) III			Frank Macchione Construction, Inc. 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		4 Clean Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC. 818 Summer Avenue Newark, NJ 07104	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
Drum	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
Traffic Cone	UNIT	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20
Construction Signs	SF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
Traffic Director, Flagger	HOUR	120	\$ 83.28	\$ 9,993.60	\$ 83.28	\$ 9,993.60	\$ 83.28	\$ 9,993.60	\$ 83.28	\$ 9,993.60	\$ 83.28	\$ 9,993.60	\$ 83.28	\$ 9,993.60
Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	3,687	\$ 4.75	\$ 17,513.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,435.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,278.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 28,021.20	\$ 6.25	\$ 23,043.75	\$ 6.12	\$ 22,564.44
Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course (2" Thick)	TONS	424	\$ 97.00	\$ 41,128.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 39,008.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 92.66	\$ 39,287.84	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 111.39	\$ 47,229.36
Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course (4" Thick) (If and Where Directed)	TONS	174	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.74	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.74
Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	738	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.38	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.38
Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	205	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 205.00
Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	122	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.22	\$ 6.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.22	\$ 1.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.22
Curb Piece (Type N-ECO)	UNIT	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)	UNIT	24	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24
Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	72	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00
Belgian Block Curb	LF	42	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00
Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	233	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.33	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.33
Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	233	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.33	\$ 2.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.33
Straw Mulching	SF	233	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.33	\$ 0.50	\$ 116.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.33	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.33
Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 1,864.00
Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
ALTERNATE BID 2: PARKWAY ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) III				\$ 96,360.47		\$ 118,314.10		\$ 117,595.10		\$ 100,471.50		\$ 95,378.15		\$ 102,784.97
Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED strikethrough.						\$ 113,994.10		\$ 235,190.20		\$ 110,471.50		\$ 105,378.15		\$ 112,784.97